
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/15/Amdt.2/18-19 dated 11.05.2018                                                               Page 1 of 2 
 
 

Amendment No. 2 

11.05.2018 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 
 

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/15/18-19 dated 13.04.2018 

read with its Amendment No. 1 dated 02.05.18 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 

referred Bidding Document.         

 
SECTION – I 

 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB) 

 

Description Existing Amended as. 

Last date and time of online 
submission of tender 

14.05.2018  
at 12:00 noon 

22.05.2018  
at 12:00 noon 

Last date and time of physical 
submission of EMD, Tender 
processing Fee, any other document 
specified in the Bidding Document 

14.05.2018  
at 2:00 pm 

22.05.2018  
at 2:00 pm 

Date of  tender Opening 
14.05.2018  
at 2:30 pm 

22.05.2018  
at 2:30 pm 

 

Clarifications to the prospective bidders: 

 

Item Sl. No. 01 (Rfx/Event number 3000002805) 

State of Art Linear Accelerator 

With reference to the ‘Price Bid’ format provided under RFx no. 3000002805 in the e-

tender portal at sl. no. 1 for:  

“Linear Accelerator with Immobilization Device and Dosimetry Devices as per 

specification in Bidding Document; Qty-1 set.” 

It is hereby clarified that: 

“Linear Accelerator with Immobilization Device and Dosimetry Devices as per 

specification in Bidding Document”, wherein, quantity of Dosimetry Devices have 

been considered One set for Two nos. of Linear Accelerator and quantity of 

Immobilization device also considered for 2 nos. of Linear Accelerator.  



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/15/Amdt.2/18-19 dated 11.05.2018                                                               Page 2 of 2 
 
 

Item Sl. No. 03 (Rfx/Event number 3000002807) 

4D CT-Simulator 

This has reference to the clarification at sl. no. 6 under ‘Response-to-Pre-bid Queries’ 

against para. 13.7 Page 90 of the Bidding Document, i.e.  

“A client-server based advanced visualization solution with minimum 20,000 

concurrent slices capacity and minimum 2.5 TB storage capacity provided on the server. 

Two nos. of CT simulation workstations must be provided in addition to the CT 

workstation. Total 3 Workstations.” 

The above is clarified as under:  

CT workstation refers to CT Console Workstation. 

Total 3 Workstation refers to 2nos. CT simulation workstations and the CT Console 

workstation. 

 

Important Note 

Price Bid Format in HLL e-bid portal for RFx/Event number 3000002807 has been 

replaced by a new version with file name “3000002807_Ver1.2”. The same need to be 

downloaded for submission of Price Bid 

 

All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered. 

 


